Posit ionable Pressure
Gauges
PPG Ser ies,  Models B, P,  and S
■	Eliminate alignment problems.
■	Available with 63, 100, and 115 mm (2 1/2, 4, and 4 1/2 in.)
dial sizes.
■	Monitor vacuum and positive system pressures up to

G1/2B (EN) 4.12 (105) 4.36 (111)
R1/2 (PT) 4.18 (106) 4.42 (112)
Ordering Information
Build a PPG series gauge ordering number by combining the designators as shown below.
1 Series
 PPG = Positionable pressure gauge
2 Dial Size and Model
 63B = 63 mm (2 1/2 in.) dial, B model
 63S = 63 mm (2 1/2 in.) dial, S model
 100B = 100 mm (4 in.) dial, B model
 100S = 100 mm (4 in.) dial, S model
 115P = 115 mm (4 1/2 in.) dial, P model
3 Dial Range
 See page 3.
4 Process Connection Location
 L = Lower mount (all dial sizes and
models)
 B = Lower-back mount (not available
on B model with 63 mm dial)
 C = Center-back mount (B model with
63 mm dial only)
5 Fitting Size and Type
63 mm (2 1/2 in.) Dial Size
 AO = 1/4 in. male NPT
 AP = 1/2 in. male NPT
 AV = G1/4B (EN)
 BD = R1/4 (PT)
100 mm (4 in.) Dial Size
 AO = 1/4 in. male NPT
 AP = 1/2 in. male NPT
 AW = G1/2B (EN)
 BE = R1/2 (PT)
115 mm (4 1/2 in.) Dial Size
 AO = 1/4 in. male NPT
 AP = 1/2 in. male NPT
 AW = G1/2B (EN)
 BE = R1/2 (PT)
 PPG - 100S - PG100 - L AO X
2 41 3 5 6
3  Liquid Fill Fluid
(Not available on lower-back
S model)
 X = Unfilled
 1 = Glycerin
 2 = Low-temperature glycerin
 3 = Silicone
• Glycerin- and silicone-filled
gauges cannot be used where
strong oxidizing agents are
present.
Center-Back Mount
B
Positionable Pressure Gauges     3
Dial Range, psi
(primary scale: psi; secondary scale: bar)
Minimum Maximum Designator
Vacuum
–30 in. Hg
0 PC0
15 PC15
30 PC30
60 PC60
100 PC100
160 PC160
200 PC200
0
15 PG15
30 PG30
60 PG60
100 PG100
160 PG160
200 PG200
300 PG300